
Award Descriptions
Alfred + Ingrid Hubner & Darlene Gottschalk Award

939 Students must be a good citizen and pursuing a teaching career.

Alfred + Ingrid and Darlene Gottschalk were loving people. Darlene was a 
beloved teacher mother, sister, & friend who was loved by everyone.

2 year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Around the Lake Trail Race Society Award

792 ESSAY TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION 
FORM: In 1-2 paragraphs please describe the impact that the Chilliwack trail 
system has had on you. Please include if you have been a  trail race 
volunteer, or have been involved in trail development.
For the past 17 years, the “Around the Lake Give ‘R Take 30” trail race 
around Cultus Lake has been run by a dedicated group of volunteers. Each 
year, all proceeds are donated, allowing for this award. Applicant must be 
planning to pursue post-secondary studies. 

One year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Beta Sigma Phi Bursary - XI Gamma Lambda

136 ESSAY TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION 
FORM: A one page essay on life (Beta), learning (Sigma) and friendship 
(Phi) and how this relates and will be applied to your chosen field of study

Awarded to a student who has achieved a C+ standing and is enrolled in a 
full time post-secondary program. The candidate will show continued growth 
and improvement and demonstrated leadership and service contribution in 
improving their community. They will also display their integrity, courage, and 
perseverance in overcoming adversity and has financial need. Special 
consideration given to Beta Sigma Phi relatives.

One year time limit to collect award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Board of Education Award

639 **This $100.00 gift card can be used for books and supplies.**

Chilliwack School Board Trustees are recognising students in the Chilliwack 
School District on their graduating achievements.  Number of awards to 
change each year.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$100.00

Book Man's Literature Lover's Award
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391 ESSAY TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION 
FORM: Submit an essay, story or poem about why books are important to 
you. The award is given in the form of a $250.00 gift certificate.

This bursary honours students who have a passion for literature. It is open to 
all graduating students who are pursuing a post-secondary education in 
literature or a related field of study.

One award will be provided to each of the three high schools(GWG, CSS, 
SSS)

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$250.00

Cascadia Wind Ensemble Award

863 Student graduating and going into post-secondary education in music with 
preference to a band student. 

One year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Chillcouture Indigenous Arts Award by Chillsounds

904 Applicant must be Indigenous (First Nations or Metis), must excel in one of 
the following categories: Fine Arts, Music, Dance, or Fashion and be 
enrolling in a recognized post-secondary school.

Recipient may be expected to accept the award at the Chillcouture and Stolo 
Awards Ceremony.

2 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,500.00

Chilliwack - Fraser Rotary Club  "Leadership Through Service"

8 Awarded to a deserving graduating student & resident in Chilliwack who is 
proceeding to full-time studies at a post-secondary institution (not limited to 
colleges & universities). Applicants must have demonstrated leadership 
potential and consistently demonstrated service above self and a dedication 
to leadership and helping others. Applicants should have participated in 
providing service to both the school & the community (locally or 
internationally.) Applicants should have attempted to diversify their skills 
through athletics, music &/or arts. Applicants must be committed to their 
education as displayed through outstanding grades. Financial need 
considered. Winners consent to allow the Chilliwack Fraser Charitable 
Foundation and/or the Chilliwack Fraser Rotary Club to publicly acknowledge 
their name and school on any and all forms of media (website, newspaper, 
etc.).

Award to be claimed within two (2) years and is payable upon demonstration 
of enrollment in post-secondary studies.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$2,500.00

Chilliwack - Fraser Rotary Club Service Above Self Trades Award
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737 Awarded to a deserving graduating student and resident of Chilliwack who is 
proceeding to full-time studies at a post-secondary institution IN TRADES 
ONLY (ie. carpenter, masonry, welding, machining, etc.). Please apply only if 
you meet this criteria. Not limited to colleges & university. Applicants must 
have demonstrated leadership potential, service above self and dedication to 
leadership and helping others. Applicants should have participated in 
providing service to both the school & the community, Applicants should 
have attempted to diversify their skills through athletics, music &/or arts. 
Applicants must be committed to their education as displayed through 
outstanding grades. Financial need will be considered. Winners consent to 
allow the Chilliwack Fraser Charitable Foundation and/or the Chilliwack 
Fraser Rotary Club to publicly acknowledge their name and school on all 
forms of media (website, newspaper, etc.). Amount subject to change.

Students have a two year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$2,500.00

Chilliwack Bowls of Hope - Mike Csoka Memorial Scholarship

879 ESSAY TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION 
FORM: A 300 word essay sharing your experience(s) with personal adversity 
that you have been able to overcome and/or situations where you have been 
able to support others through a difficult situation.

Mike Csoka dedicated his life to serving others. His passion for helping those 
in need, founded the Chilliwack Bowls of Hope Society. We continue Mike’s 
legacy by awarding a scholarship to a student who demonstrates 
compassionate and caring qualities while exemplifying selflessness and 
leadership. Preference may be given to a student who has been involved in 
our program (that has met the criteria) and has given back to the community.

Proof of registration at an accredited university/post-secondary school 
required for winner to collect award. 

One year timeline to collect award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$2,000.00

Chilliwack Bowls of Hope Academic Award
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806 ESSAY TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION 
FORM:In addition to the SD33 application form the applicant must complete 
a 300 word essay on this topic: How do you see that the CBOH "Feed the 
Children" program is benefitting members of the community and how has it 
benefitted you personally?

As part of our "Pay It Forward" commitment, Chilliwack Bowls of Hope is 
offering a $1,000.00 scholarship award to a deserving student that intends to 
pursue full time Post-Secondary education. This student will have a high 
standard for academics and involvement within the community. Open to all 
community leaders. Preference may be given to a student who has been 
involved in our program (that has met the criteria) and has given back to the 
community.

Proof of registration at an accredited university required for winner to claim 
award.

1 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Chilliwack Bowls of Hope Trades Award in Honour of Gary Burr

878 ESSAY TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION 
FORM: Complete a 300 word essay on this topic: How do you see that the 
CBOH "Feed the Children" program is benefitting members of the 
community and how has it benefitted you personally?

As part of our "Pay It Forward" commitment, Chilliwack Bowls of Hope is 
offering a $1,000.00 scholarship award to a deserving student that intends to 
pursue full time Post-Secondary education in Trades or Technical Study. 
This student will be entering a full time program and has been helping within 
the community. Open to all community leaders. Preference may be given to 
a student who has been involved in our program (that has met the criteria) 
and has given back to the community.

This award is in honour of Gary Burr who dedicated many years of his life to 
the Chilliwack Bowls of Hope Society and ensuring Chilliwack children 
received the food they needed at lunchtime. 

Proof of registration at an accredited technical or trade college required for 
winner to collect.

1 year timeline to collect this award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Chilliwack Community Arts Council - Jenny Child Memorial Award
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274 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: A 
personal letter giving a brief summary of your accomplishments in your 
chosen field and your expectations for your future.
 
For Any Arts Discipline. Applicant must be prepared to pursue full time 
education in the Fine Arts Field which includes visual, performing and literary 
arts or a multimedia discipline with a qualified instructor, a professional 
company or a recognized post-secondary institution. Applicant should be 
prepared to submit samples of his or her work if requested and have a 
personal interview if requested. Applicant must be a past or present resident 
of Chilliwack and currently in high school graduating year or over 18 years of 
age. Applicants are eligible to receive one Chilliwack Community Arts 
Council award per year

One year deadline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Chilliwack Community Arts Council - Mary Elizabeth Allan Memori

317 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Include a personal letter giving a brief summary of your accomplishments in 
your chosen field and your expectations for your future.

Theatre Arts ONLY

Applicant must be prepared to pursue full time education in the Theatre Arts 
Field with a qualified instructor, a professional company or a recognized post-
secondary institution. Applicant should be prepared to submit samples of his 
or her work if requested and have a personal interview if requested. 
Applicant must be a past or present resident of Chilliwack and currently in 
high school graduating year or over 18 years of age. Applicants are eligible 
to receive one Chilliwack Community Arts Council award per year.

1 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Chilliwack Community Arts Council - Rod Hudson Scholarship Aw

318 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: A 
personal letter giving a brief summary of your accomplishments in your 
chosen field and your expectations for your future.
 
For Any Arts Discipline. Applicant must be prepared to pursue full time 
education in the Fine Arts Field which includes visual, performing and literary 
arts or a multimedia discipline with a qualified instructor, a professional 
company or a recognized post-secondary institution. Applicant should be 
prepared to submit samples of his or her work if requested and have a 
personal interview if requested. Applicant must be a past or present resident 
of Chilliwack and currently in high school graduating year or over 18 years of 
age. Applicants are eligible to receive one Chilliwack Community Arts 
Council award per year

1 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Friday, January 16, 2026 Page 5 of 34



Chilliwack Community Dry Grad Award

937 This award is for a deserving student pursing post-secondary education in 
any field. Consideration given to school involvement, leadership and 
volunteerism, in need of assistance.

One-year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Chilliwack Dogwood Monarch Lions - Paul Daniel Bursary

825 Applicants must graduate and want to pursue a career in one of the Fine 
Arts; to include Music, Art, Film, Stage, Performance or one of their 
supporting fields. This award is awarded to a student with a strong desire to 
move forward in the fine arts field. Students must be registered in a credited 
course before collecting.

2 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$5,000.00

Chilliwack Dogwood Monarch Lions Club Bursary

9 Award and amounts vary each year
2 Awards to GWG Students

Student must demonstrate: Strong desire to study at an accredited post-
secondary institution in the "Trades/Technical" area.  An emphasis on 
financial need is considered. Students with a disability will be given special 
consideration.

Winner must provide proof of registration and payment of school fees.

Student has a 2 year timeline to claim award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$3,000.00

Chilliwack Elks Lodge #48 Bursary

143 Amount varies and are subject to change
Preference will be given to student who have not previously received a 
significant number of financial awards.

Awarded to a deserving graduate who will be attending an accredited post 
secondary institution, trades or technical school in any stream. The recipient 
will show academic integrity, determination and a strong work ethic. The 
student will not necessarily be judged on highest academic standing but 
must demonstrate commitment & motivation to succeed. 

Award must be claimed within one calendar year from June 15th of the year 
presented unless prior agreement has been reached.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Chilliwack Firefighters Charitable Society Bursary
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400 Awarded to a SD33 student who has demonstrated contributions to school 
life, community service, and has devoted significant time and energy 
pursuing extra - curricular activities. 

The award must be used for post-secondary education within two calendar 
years.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Chilliwack Firefighter's Education Award

613 AFFILIATION PREFERRED - PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Parent who is a firefighter, first and last name.

Awarded to a graduating student proceeding to an accredited institution 
WITH A PARENT WHO IS A CURRENT FIREFIGHTER. Student must have 
demonstrated volunteer work within the community. Financial need taken 
into consideration.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Chilliwack Fish & Game Protective Association - Jack Pulford Mem

595 AFFILIATION PREFERRED - PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Affiliation with membership or family connections to the 
association. 

Student planning on studying fish or wildlife management pr Natural 
Resource Science. Graduating student must register in full time studies at an 
accredited post-secondary institution. Candidate should have some 
experience and interest in hunting, fishing or similar outdoor recreation.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Chilliwack Foundation - Anna Hejja Legacy Scholarship

742 The successful applicant will be pursing post-secondary studies in 
Criminology, Crime Prevention or a related field. Preference will be given to 
students demonstrating current or past involvement, service or volunteerism 
in the community.

Chilliwack Foundation awards are available to students residing within the 
boundaries of Chilliwack, who are pursuing post-secondary studies at an 
accredited institution. Applications will be assessed for evidence of 
leadership, community service, volunteerism, academic standing and extra-
curricular interests. Award value varies. 

One year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$2,000.00

Chilliwack Foundation - Atchelitz Farmers' Institute Scholarship
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705 Students must be pursuing a post-secondary education in Agriculture or 
Horticulture. 

One year timeline to collect award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,500.00

Chilliwack Foundation - Dr. Anne Sussel Science

739 Amount varies and are subject to change

The 'TOP' academic female proceeding to a degree- granting institution to 
pursue a degree in science. This scholarship is to honor Dr. Anne Sussel 
one of the early pioneers of women in the medical field.  Awarded to a grade 
12 student residing in the boundaries of the Chilliwack School District.

Student has a one year timeline to claim award.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Chilliwack Foundation - John & Joy Helders Award

188 The successful applicant will be pursuing post-secondary studies in 
Performing Arts. Examples of Performing Arts include: Music, Theatre, 
Musical Theatre, Opera, Dance, Circus, Mime, Puppetry etc.

Chilliwack Foundation awards are available to students residing within the 
boundaries of Chilliwack, who are pursuing post-secondary studies at an 
accredited institution. Applications will be assessed for evidence of 
leadership, community service, volunteerism, academic standing and extra-
curricular interests. Award value varies.

One year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,600.00

Chilliwack Foundation Awards - Multiple (Any Field of Study)

487 Chilliwack Foundation offers MANY awards are available to students residing 
within the boundaries of Chilliwack, who are pursuing post-secondary studies 
at an accredited institution. Applications will be assessed for evidence of 
leadership, community service, volunteerism, academic standing and extra-
curricular interests. Award value varies.

One year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Chilliwack Hospital Auxiliary Bursary
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16 Multiple Awards (3)

Awarded to a deserving student based on graduation with a satisfactory 
standing, demonstrates a genuine interest in volunteering & community 
involvement, and plans to continue studies in an accredited program in the 
hospital or community health care field. Financial need will be considered 
where candidates are equally qualified in other criteria.

One year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Chilliwack Lions Club Award

10 Awarded to a graduating student with financial need who will be attending a 
post-secondary institution. Applicants must have volunteered specifically for 
Chilliwack Lions Club major projects (Ex: Music & Dance Festival)

Two year timeline to collect bursary

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$750.00

Chilliwack Metis Association Bursary

488 MUST SELF IDENTIFY AS METIS

Available to Grade 12 graduating students who are proceeding to an 
accredited post-secondary educational institution. Demonstrates a need for 
financial assistants. Attained a min. 'C+' average for the (first semester.) 
Demonstrated good service, citizenship, personal determination and work 
ethic in school and community. 

There is a 2 year time line to access this award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Chilliwack Minor Fastpitch Association Scholarship

15 AFFILIATION REQUIRED: PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON YOUR 
APPLICATION

***THREE to DISTRICT***

Awarded to a graduate who must have been a player registered with CMFA 
for all or the majority of their playing years, and must currently be a 
registered player, or umpire for Softball BC under CMFA.  Priority will be 
given for applicants who remained in the Chilliwack Association for all of their 
years playing. The student must be proceeding to any post-secondary 
institution approved under provincial legislation.

Award must be claimed within one year.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,500.00

Chilliwack Principals and  Vice Principals Association Bursary
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12 PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR AFFILIATION ON YOUR APPLICATION: 
Preference given to children of current CPVPA members. 

Good academic standing (C+ average or better), exemplary citizenship in 
school & in the community, extensive involvement in service to the school 
and/or community, and exceptional leadership qualities. Proof of registration 
in a post-secondary program is required to collect the award. 

Two year time line to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,300.00

Chilliwack Principals and Vice Principals Association Resiliency A

695 The CPVPA shall award one bursary to a high school graduate from each of 
the district’s secondary schools. The award winners will be determined using 
these criteria:
Demonstrates outstanding resiliency in the face of challenges. Has good 
academic standing (C+ average or better). Models good citizenship in school 
and in the community. Is involved in service to the school and/or community. 
Demonstrates leadership qualities.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Chilliwack Retired Teachers Award

88 Award will be granted to a deserving student based on the following criteria:
Must have demonstrated an interest in a teaching career and plans to 
continue studies at an accredited post- secondary institution.

Upon request - award may be deferred for one year.

1 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Chilliwack School District Scholarship Committee Bursary

304 Awarded to a well-rounded, worthy student with academic achievement, 
volunteerism and school and community involvement. Student to collect from 
School Board Office.

Two year timeline to collect award.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Chilliwack Teachers Association Bursary

13 Open to all secondary schools in S.D.#33. Preference to be given to 
immediate family members of CTA. Student is interested in obtaining a BC 
Public School Teaching Certificate. Academic standing. Submit proof of 
registration at a post-secondary institution to the CTA office to collect.

2 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,500.00

Chilliwack Teachers Association Indigenous Award
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875 Awarded to a student who:
1. Self-identifies as Indigenous
2. Has expressed interest in obtaining a BC Public School Teaching 
Certificate.
3. Has good academic standing

Winner must submit proof of registration at a post-secondary institution to 
the CTA office to collect.

Two year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,500.00

Clearview Demolition LTD "Wrecking Crew"

874 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM:
Please provide answers to the following questions, with your application.
Trades Scholarship
• What Trade program are you intending to study?
• What is the duration of the course?
• Briefly explain the reason you have chosen this field.
• Which classes have you taken in high school to prepare you for this chosen 
field?
• Have you ever done any (volunteer or paid) work directly or indirectly 
related to this field?
Please explain:
• Tell us about any personal interests (hobbies, personal projects) that you 
have, that relate to
your field of study. Please include visuals (photos or video, etc.) if available.
• Tell us about the one thing that makes you the proudest of yourself (either 
related or not
related to school or your chosen field). This could be academic, related to 
sports, your
community, family, a personal goal achievement, etc.). Again, visuals would 
be an asset.
Financial Need
• Aside from scholarships, how have you prepared financially for the cost of 
your schooling?
• How will these funds assist with your schooling needs? (Are they fully 
funding you, partially
funding you, topping up your school fund which is mostly saved?)"

Awarded to a graduating student in SD#33 who is proceeding into a Trades 
Program. Open to students of all academic achievement. Consideration for 
those with a financial need.

1 year timeline to collect this award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Corporal Kevin Morris Memorial Scholarship
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755 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Include one page documenting your ability to meet the identified criteria and 
outlining how this scholarship will assist you in fulfilling your career goal, 
career plans and objectives.

The scholarship will be awarded to deserving individuals based on the 
following criteria:
Demonstrated outstanding service to the community and others. A desire to 
pursue a career in first responding (ie police, fire, ambulance, nursing, etc.). 
Demonstrated Peer Leadership. Financial need a consideration. 
Consideration may be given based on academic grades.

2 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

CUPE 411 Bursary

90 2 Awards for GWG

AFFILIATION REQUIRED - PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION INCLUDING PARENT/GUARDIAN FIRST AND LAST NAME 
THAT IS A CUPE MEMBER AND THE LOCATION OF WHERE THEY 
WORK: Recipient must be A daughter, son or ward of a C.U.P.E. 411 
member employed by School District #33 (Chwk.) 

Applicant must meet graduation criteria and be planning to attend a post- 
secondary institution after graduation. Money will be presented upon proof of 
registration at a college/university of your choice. 
Proof of registration can be emailed to treasurer@cupe411.ca

One year timeline to collect Bursary.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$2,000.00

Dan Coulter Memorial Scholarship

936 Student must be entering a trades program/certification. Priority will be given 
to students who have been involved in community or civic advocacy, 
volunteering, and/or leadership.

Two year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

District Authority Award - Applied Design, Skills, and Technology
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229 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Write a paragraph (can be stated in point form) stating their career goal, 
demonstrated achievement, and involvement their chosen category (such as 
classes taken in the subject area or community involvement).

Excellence in the areas of Business, Technology, Home Economics, 
Information Communication Technology

District/Authority Awards from the Ministry of Education are awarded to BC 
graduating students for excellence in their chosen non-academic field.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,250.00

District Authority Award - Community Service

701 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Write a paragraph (can be stated in point form) stating their career goal, 
demonstrated achievement, and involvement their chosen category (such as 
classes taken in the subject area or community involvement).

Excellence in the areas of volunteer and community, Includes awareness of 
local, global, and cultural issues.

District/Authority Awards from the Ministry of Education are awarded to BC 
graduating students for excellence in their chosen non-academic field.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,250.00

District Authority Award - Fine Arts

227 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Write a paragraph (can be stated in point form) stating their career goal, 
demonstrated achievement, and involvement their chosen category (such as 
classes taken in the subject area or community involvement).

Excellence in area such as Visual Arts, Dance, Drama, Music

District/Authority Awards from the Ministry of Education are awarded to BC 
graduating students for excellence in their chosen non-academic field.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,250.00

District Authority Award - Indigenous Language & Culture

736 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Write a paragraph (can be stated in point form) stating their career goal, 
demonstrated achievement and/or involvement in Indigenous Languages 
and Culture.

District/Authority Awards from the Ministry of Education are awarded to BC 
graduating students for excellence in their chosen non-academic field.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,250.00

District Authority Award - Languages
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228 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Write a paragraph (can be stated in point form) stating their career goal, 
demonstrated achievement, and involvement their chosen category (such as 
classes taken in the subject area or community involvement).

Excellence in area of International Languages Curriculum or External 
Assessments, including AP courses.

District/Authority Awards from the Ministry of Education are awarded to BC 
graduating students for excellence in their chosen non-academic field.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,250.00

District Authority Award - Physical Activity

230 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Write a paragraph (can be stated in point form) stating their career goal, 
demonstrated achievement, and involvement their chosen category (such as 
classes taken in the subject area or community involvement).

Excellence in the area Athletics, Dance, Gymnastics, not limited to Physical 
Education.

District/Authority Awards from the Ministry of Education are awarded to BC 
graduating students for excellence in their chosen non-academic field.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,250.00

District Authority Award - Technical and Trades

700 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Write a paragraph (can be stated in point form) stating their career goal, 
demonstrated achievement, and involvement their chosen category (such as 
classes taken in the subject area or community involvement).

Excellence in areas such as Carpentry, Automotive, Mechanics, Cooks 
Training, Metal Work and Welding.

District/Authority Awards from the Ministry of Education are awarded to BC 
graduating students for excellence in their chosen non-academic field.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,250.00

Dr. Victor & Mrs. Froese Award

815 Awarded to a promising student with financial need.

One year timeline to collect.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Emily Janzen Memorial Scholarship
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749 This award is available to a student who has been actively involved in the 
G.W. Graham Music Program and is pursuing a post-secondary education in 
music. Student must provide proof of post-secondary registration when 
collecting.

There is a 1 year time line to access this award

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Fraser Valley Swim Alumni Bursary

900 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: A 
letter of interest summarizing preference considerations and how Spartan 
Swim Club has supported their personal and academic goals over the years.

Eligibility Requirements:
- 	Graduating while a member of the Spartan Swim Club 
- 	A committed athlete and team role model  

 Preference will be considered for the following; 
- 	Years as a Spartan Swimmer 
- 	Post-secondary goals 
- 	Involvement in the swim club community, ex. Coaching or club volunteering 
- 	Academic standing 
- 	Team leadership 
- 	Community Involvement 

2 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$2,000.00

Fraternal Order of Eagles Ladies Auxiliary #2726

840 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Include a short essay of 200 words about yourself; your time volunteering 
within the community and helping with the under privileged. Their motto is 
"People Helping People" and we volunteer our time. Tell us about yourself 
and your goals in your career.

Open to all graduating grade 12 students

Two year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

G.W. Graham Administrators Bursary

551 A worthy graduating student who is a citizen and is in good standing at GW 
Graham Secondary School. Student to be selected by current school 
administrative team. 

This award has a 1 year timeline.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$250.00

G.W. Graham Film and Televison Bursary
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710 Open to a graduating student who is planning to attend post secondary in 
either an academic or Film and Televison Program and who has made a 
significant contibution to school and community.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$250.00

G.W. Graham Grizzlies Basketball Bursary

813 A worthy graduating student from G.W. Graham. This student must display a 
high level of academic achievement combined with an active involvement in 
the school’s basketball program. Candidates for this award must possess 
strong leadership skills, a competitive attitude focused on solid 
sportsmanship, and the will to help motivate other young student athletes in 
the school to become the best they can be in the areas of academics and 
athletics.

Must be used within 1 year

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

G.W. Graham Music Department Scholarship

752 External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

G.W. Graham PAC - David Werner Memorial Scholarship Award

567 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Write a letter explaining why you should be eligible to receive this 
scholarship.

Open to a graduating student at GW Graham planning to attend post-
secondary in a SCIENCE RELATED FIELD. Must demonstrate a high level 
of academic standard, good citizenship and school and/or community 
involvement. 

Scholarship has a 2-year timeline.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

G.W. Graham PAC Award

721 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Write a letter explaining why you should be eligible to receive this 
scholarship.

Open to a graduating student at GW Graham planning to attend post-
secondary. Must demonstrate a high level of academic standard, good 
citizenship and school and/or community involvement. 

Scholarship has a 1 year timeline.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

G.W. Graham Staff Bursary Award
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576 This student must be planning to attend a post- secondary institution. 
Awarded to a deserving student based on a combination of academic 
success and  school participation. Bursary committee may consider other 
factors at time of selection.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

G.W. Graham Trades Scholarship

836 Award is open to a GWG Student in good standing who must be attending 
post-secondary trade school/program or entering an apprenticeship 
(verified). 

There is a one-year timeline to collect funds.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Graham McCulloch Memorial Bursary

719 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Design a poster that demonstrates the meaning of Road Safety. All posters 
must be completed by the applicant and must be substantially their work 
(Any images used that were not created by the applicant must be changed in 
a way that the image becomes their own work). 

Open to all grade 12 graduating students

This award has a 1-year timeline and must show proof of graduation and be 
willing to sign a content release form.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$250.00

Greendale Acres Agricultural Award

697 Amount varies and are subject to change

Applicant must be a student pursuing post-secondary in an AGRICULTURE 
OR FOOD SCIENCE related field OR COMES FROM AN AGRICULTURAL 
BACKGROUND.

This award has a two-year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Hap Heppner Bursary

645 2 Awards Available

Open to GW Graham students pursuing post-secondary training in 
AGRICULTURE, FISH and WILDLIFE CONSERVATION or a CAREER IN 
THE FOOD INDUSTRY.

2 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Hirst-Landry Visual Art Bursary
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482 NOTE: SD33 APPLICATION NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS AWARD.

The Hirst Landry award is for students who are PLANNING A CAREER IN 
THE VISUAL ARTS. This application is portfolio based and is in line with 
what most post-secondary institutions require for admission. Even if you are 
not selected to receive this award, some or all of this application could be 
used in your application portfolio to post-secondary institutions.

Submit 5 images (jpg or pdf) of artwork completed in the last 1-2 years*. 
• 	Make selections that represent your interests and skills
• 	Work can include 2D and 3D work using traditional or non-traditional 
materials. Make selections that best represent your diversity of interests and 
skills. Select and use materials and techniques that suit your ideas. 
• 	At least 50% of your portfolio work should be original, self-directed projects 
(not projects from a class)
• 	Talk to your art teacher about how to take photos of your work or look 
online for “how to take photos of artwork”. Quality photography matters!
• 	Name images: First Name Last Name #.  For example: “John Smith 1” 

Submit a 5–10-page pdf of sketchbook work*. 
• 	The pages could be of ideas that you are exploring, research for projects or 
skills you are trying to learn. The drawings do not need to be complete. 
• 	Use any method you like to make the pdf, but an easy way is to paste an 
image of one drawing per page in a word document and then save as a pdf 
or do a multi-page scan on a photocopier.
• 	Name it: First Name Last Name Sketchbook. For example: “John Smith 
Sketchbook”
 
*It is highly recommended that you look at the admission portfolio 
requirements for the post-secondary institutions you are applying to. Select 
artwork that you can use both for this award and for your admissions 
portfolio.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Hobby Hill Preschool Bursary

99 AFFILIATION REQUIRED - PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Must have attended Hobby Hill preschool

A graduating student with academics and volunteering in both school and 
community.  Must have attended Hobby Hill preschool and be pursuing a 
post-secondary education. 

One year time line to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$250.00

HomeLife Advantage Realty Scholarship Award
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269 AFFILIATION PREFERRED - PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Preference will be given to a student of a 
HomeLife/Glenayre employee

A deserving student proceeding to an accredited post-secondary institution. 
Must have demonstrated interest and involvement in community services. 
Must show proof of registration to claim bursary. 

Student has up to two-year timeline to claim bursary

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

HUB International Insurance Brokers Scholarship

499 AFFILIATION PREFERRED – PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON THE 
APPLICATION: PREFERENCE IS GIVEN TO CHILDREN OF HUB 
EMPLOYEES

A student furthering their education at the post-secondary level. To obtain 
bursary proof of registration at an accredited institution is required. If no HUB 
employees apply, this award will be open to all other applicants. 

One year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Hugo and Helen Ehlert Scholarship

902 PREFERENCE WILL BE GIVEN TO A STUDENT ATTENDING A POST-
SECONDARY CULINARY PROGRAM. The award will be given to a student 
who exemplifies thoughtfulness, kindness and is considerate. 

2-year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Ian's Plumbing & Heating Trades Award

903 Any student applying for a TRADES program. 

PREFERENCE GIVEN TO STUDENTS GOING PURSUING PLUMBING, 
GAS FITTING, ELECTRICAL or HVAC.

1-year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Independent Order of Oddfellows - Excelsior Lodge #7
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109 AFFILLIATION PREFFERED – NOTE YOUR AFFILIATION ON THE 
APPLICATION. PREFERENCE GIVEN TO A STUDENT WHO HAS A 
LIVING OR DECEASED FAMILY MEMBER IN THE I.O.O. EXCELSIOR 
LODGE. Please note members’ name and relationship to you.

A secondary student in the Kent-Harrison or Chilliwack District. Evaluated on 
academic excellence, leadership ability, community involvement, extra-
curricular activities and commitment to humanity. 

Must claim within 2 years

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Independent Order of Oddfellows - Excelsior Lodge #7 - William Dy

722 AFFILLIATION PREFFERED – NOTE YOUR AFFILIATION ON THE 
APPLICATION. PREFERENCE GIVEN TO A STUDENT WHO HAS A 
LIVING OR DECEASED FAMILY MEMBER IN THE I.O.O. EXCELSIOR 
LODGE. Please note members’ name and relationship to you.

A secondary student in the Kent-Harrison or Chilliwack District. Evaluated on 
academic excellence, leadership ability, community involvement, extra-
curricular activities and commitment to humanity. 

Must claim within 2 years

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Independent Order of Oddfellows - Excelsior Lodge #7 Lloyd Tran

102 AFFILLIATION PREFFERED – NOTE YOUR AFFILIATION ON THE 
APPLICATION. PREFERENCE GIVEN TO A STUDENT WHO HAS A 
LIVING OR DECEASED FAMILY MEMBER IN THE I.O.O. EXCELSIOR 
LODGE. Please note members’ name and relationship to you.

A secondary student in the Kent-Harrison or Chilliwack District. Evaluated on 
academic excellence, leadership ability, community involvement, extra-
curricular activities and commitment to humanity. 

Must claim within 2 years

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Indigenous Education Advisory Award

207 Amount varies and are subject to change 

Open to graduating Indigenous student who is eligible for graduation and 
proceeding to an accredited post-secondary educational institution. Attained 
a minimum "C+ " average for the first two reporting periods (1st Semester) in 
grade 12. Demonstrated good service, citizenship, personal determination 
and work ethic in school and/or community. Demonstrates a need for 
financial assistance.  

2-year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00
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Indigenous Education Advisory Committee - Gwen Point Award

307 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
Provide a letter to describe their cultural involvement and/or service in this 
community. (This may include volunteer work, working with Elders, 
community sports, etc.)

Award and amounts vary each year

Grade 12 Indigenous student who is eligible for graduation and proceeding 
to an accredited post-secondary educational institution. Must have attained a 
min. C+ average for the first two reporting periods (1st Semester) in grade 
12. Demonstrates a need for financial assistance.  

2-year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Ionic - Kent #19 Masonic Lodge Bursary

26 Amount varies and are subject to change

A "middle" of the road student who has a sense of direction and 
demonstrates financial need. 

Two year timeline to collect bursary.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Jack Koning Service to Music Award

82 A student presently enrolled in a school music program who plans to major in 
Music at a college or university. 

There is a 1 year timeline for this award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Jake & Sarah Mouritzen Bursary

562 Multiple awards (2)

A worthy graduating student from G.W. Graham. This student must display a 
high level of academic achievement combined with an active involvement in 
the school’s athletic program. Candidates for this award must possess strong 
leadership skills, a competitive attitude focused on solid sportsmanship, and 
the will to help motivate other young student athletes in the school to 
become the best they can be in the areas of academics and athletics.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Kiwanis Club of Chilliwack Bursary
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247 Awarded to a graduating student pursuing a program at a Canadian post- 
secondary school, targeting to their career goal. Student must have 
demonstrated a commitment to service in their community. Must show proof 
of registration in an accredited university to collect award.

Student has a two year timeline to collect award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Kiwanis Club of Sardis - Al Barnard Memorial

647 Awarded to a student who has shown outstanding dedication to service and 
leadership with their school and community. While academic achievement 
and financial need will be considered, the primary focus will be on the 
student’s demonstrated commitment to volunteerism and making a 
meaningful impact through service.
Recipient must provide proof of registration & a copy of receipt of payment of 
tuition to claim the award (not required at time of application).

Students may apply for more than 1 of the Kiwanis awards but may only win 
one. 

Two-year time line to collect the award.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Kiwanis Club of Sardis - Frank Bogle Memorial Trades Award

669 Program-specific: Trades field preferred. Awarded to a student pursuing post-
secondary studies in a trades program who demonstrates a meaningful 
commitment to service and leadership in both their school and the 
community. If a suitable applicant does not apply, preference will be given to 
a student who demonstrates outstanding dedication to service and 
leadership with their school and community.
Recipient must provide proof of registration & a copy of receipt of payment of 
tuition to claim the award (not required at time of application).

2 year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Kiwanis Club of Sardis - Mac McKitrick Memorial Bursary

231 Awarded to a student who has shown outstanding dedication to service and 
leadership with their school and community. While academic achievement 
and financial need will be considered, the primary focus will be on the 
student’s demonstrated commitment to volunteerism and making a 
meaningful impact through service.
Recipient must provide proof of registration & a copy of receipt of payment of 
tuition to claim the award (not required at time of application).

2 year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Kiwanis Club of Sardis - Mel Osborne Key Club Award
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686 Affiliation required – Please note affiliation on application. Must be an active 
member of the GW Graham Key club. 
Awarded to an active member of the GW Graham Key club who 
demonstrates excellence in academics, athletics, citizenship, and leadership 
through meaningful service in both school and community. Financial need 
will be strongly considered in the selection process

2 year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Knights of Columbus Chilliwack Council 3478

142 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
150-250 words, written exclusively by yourself, please tell us what you think 
is necessary to foster good family relationships. Also, how you contribute to 
your family to accomplish that.

Criteria used for selection: Academic Achievement, School Activity, 
Community Activity, Essay on family values and lifestyle, Financial 
Need.Award payable with proof of registration. To be considered for the 
bursary, the application must be completed in full, along with any requested 
attachments.

Student must submit copy of receipt of minimum $500 deposit to registered 
post-secondary institution to collect award.

Student has one year to collect the award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Leadership Through Service - Baha'is of Chilliwack Indigenous Aw

758 Open to all indigenous students. This award is open to graduating Grade 12 
students who reside in Chilliwack and who will be proceeding on to full time 
studies at a post-secondary institution (including trade and technical 
institutions). Applicants must have demonstrated leadership potential. 
Consistent demonstration of acts of service will be a significant determining 
factor as well possessing good academics. 

Winner of award may be requested to attend a meeting.

There is a one-year timeline to collect and is payable upon demonstration of 
enrolment in post-secondary studies.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

LLT LLP, Accounting Bursary

849 To be awarded to a student who shows academic aptitude particularly with a 
leaning towards MATH, ACCOUNTING, OR BUSINESS STUDIES. 

One year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Masonite Yarrow "Walk Through Walls" Scholarship
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588 AFFILIATION PREFERRED – PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Preference given to students who are or whose parents are 
current or previous Masonite Employees.

Awarded to a student who maintains a B average or higher. Must have good 
attendance & strong work ethics. Has demonstrated strong leadership 
attributes. Preferences given to students who have WEX or are a child of a 
Masonite. Preferences also given to a student going into trades and 
manufacturing.

One year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,500.00

Mathnasium Award for Mathematics

659 AFFILIATION REQUIRED - PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Student must be a math intructor at Mathnasium of 
Chilliwack in good standing for a minimum 6 months employment

1 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Mount Cheam Canine Association Bursary

489 Awarded to a deserving student entering an accredited post-secondary 
institution to study 'ANIMAL HEALTH SCIENCE'. 

Two-year timeline to collect.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Mount Cheam Lions Club - Charitable Society Bursary

43 A deserving student continuing at an accredited Canadian post-secondary 
institution. Recipient is requested to attend a Lions Club Meeting. Will be 
awarded to a student who has significant volunteering on a Mt Cheam Lion's 
Club Project. Financial need considered.
The recipient must provide address of school and student number and 
money will be sent to their account.

Two-year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Mount Cheam Lions Trades Bursary
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772 Awarded to deserving graduates who will be attending an accredited post-
secondary institution in the TRADES, TECHNICAL SCHOOL OR 
REGISTERED APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM. The recipients will show 
academic integrity and good citizenship, involvement in school activities, and 
a spirit of community volunteering is required. Financial need is a must.
The recipient must provide address of school and student number and 
money will be sent to their account.

One-year time line to collect.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Neil & Barbie Wood Scholarship

938 Eligible students must be pursuing post-secondary for animal care or 
veterinary.

Neil & Barbie Wood were a Scottish couple who were so much more special 
treated everyone with so much care who loved and looked out for all animals.

Two-year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

NextGrad Bursary

884 Awarded to a deserving first-generation learner proceeding to post 
secondary studies.

Students have one year to collect.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

On Deck Scholarship

941 Award to a deserving student.

One year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$200.00

Optimist Club of Chilliwack Scholarship
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692 AFFILIATION PREFERRED – PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Preferably a daughter or son of a Chilliwack Optimist Club 
member.

2 Awards for GWG Students

If not, the scholarship may be awarded to a student active in volunteering 
with youth in the community. Must demonstrate academic integrity, 
determination and strong work ethic, in addition to demonstrating good 
citizenship and school or community involvement. Student must be planning 
to pursue post-secondary school.  Financial need and achievement in the 
face of adversity are a consideration (Not necessarily a top student).  
Amount of the award may change from year to year

Award must be used within a two-year period, with the student showing proof 
of post-secondary enrollment.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$750.00

PANAGO on Vedder Scholarship - In Memory of Betty Carruthers - 

865 This Scholarship will be awarded to a student who demonstrates diversity 
and good citizenship in school and/or community involvement. Student must 
be planning to attend post-secondary education and proof of enrolment will 
be required.

One-year timeline to collect

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

PANAGO on Vedder Scholarship - In Memory of Diane Carruthers

733 AFFILIATION PREFERRED - PLEASE NOTE AFFILATION ON 
APPLICATION: Preference given to a student whose parent has played an 
active role in school volunteering.

This scholarship will be awarded to a student whose parent has played an 
active role in school volunteering with students. As a mother, Dianne 
Carruthers dedicated her life and time to her child. It is because of this 
dedication that Lucyanne Carruthers, owner of Panago Pizza on Vedder will 
be sponsoring a scholarship to the school. Student must demonstrate 
academic integrity, determination and strong work ethic in addition to 
demonstrating good citizenship and school and/or community involvement.  
Student must be planning to pursue post-secondary. 

The award has a 1-year timeline with student showing proof of post-
secondary enrollment.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

PANAGO on Vedder Scholarship - In Memory of Kevin Carruthers
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761 This scholarship will be awarded to a student who demonstrates adversity 
and good citizenship in school and/or community involvement. Student must 
be planning to attend post-secondary education and proof of enrolment will 
be required. 

There is a 1-year time line for award.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Promontory Elementary PAC - Heidi Stone Memorial Scholarship

397 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: A 
letter with a brief description of the parent/guardian's PAC involvement.

Recipients must have previously been a student at Promontory Elementary 
whose parent/guardian was involved in Promontory Elementary PAC. 
Recipient must be planning to attend post-secondary education and 
demonstrate good citizenship and school and/or community involvement. 

Scholarship has a two-year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Promontory Heights Elementary Community School Association (P

396 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: a 
short letter outlining their contribution to Chilliwack with emphasis on the 
Promontory area.

Awarded to a deserving student who demonstrated outstanding citizenship 
skills, strong academic achievement and has enrolled in an accredited 
college or university. 

Two-year timeline to collect award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

REMAX Nyda Realty Award

491 Awarded to a student who is pursuing a post secondary education in the 
area of housing related career. Examples are students who are interested in 
Urban or Community Planning, Architecture, or Home Design anything 
related to issues around homelessness and social housing,home 
construction or any trade related to home maintenance and repair. 
Deserving  applicants with a background in community volunteering  is also 
considered regardless of furture career plans. Proof of Post Secondary 
registration is required.

There is a two year timeline to collect.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Rick O'Brien Memorial Bursary
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901 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: 
The essay topic is "Challenges you have overcome, how you have 
demonstrated resilience and personal growth, and a clear desire to continue 
positive decision making.

The applicant must also show a commitment to their community and 
outstanding leadership.

Cst. Rick O’Brien died in the line of duty September 22nd, 2023. Cst. Rick 
O’Brien was a decorated officer for bravery who led by example and showed 
his communities that a smile in the uniform had the power to light up the 
eyes of a child or help someone intimidated by police presence. He reminded 
the public that behind the uniform was an individual with dreams, friends and 
family. Cst. O’Brien used his exceptional work ethic and caring approach to 
work closely with youth that had mental health struggles, alongside attending 
schools and youth events. Working with at risk youth was a passion for Rick, 
and this scholarship is in memorial of the incredible contribution he made 
within the communities he lived and worked.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,100.00

Rotary Club of Chilliwack Scholarship

111 **Multiple awards available** 

Awarded to a worthy students who are Chilliwack residents proceeding to full 
time studies at any post-secondary institute equivalent to B.C. institution 
standards. Student must have shown academic excellence, contribution to 
the community (charity work, helping people in need, humanitarian 
attributes), participation in school programs (extra-curricular programs, 
organizing school events, involvement), and financial need. Student must 
have definite, clear and concise goals and an educational plan they are 
capable of completing. Club will consider overcoming special circumstances.

Applicant will be required to attend an interview. Evidence of enrollment at a 
post-secondary institute is required before scholarship is paid. Recipient may 
be required to attend a Rotary meeting to receive award.

Number & amount subject to change.

Award must be claimed within two calendar years of the date it is awarded.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Rotary Club of Chilliwack Trades Program Scholarship
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509 **Multiple awards available** 

Awarded to a deserving graduating student proceeding to full-time studies at 
a post-secondary institution in a TRADES PROGRAM who has 
demonstrated ability to complete the program. Applicant will receive their 
scholarship after they have completed their 1st year of Post Secondary 
School Trades training. This includes the completion of the hours of work as 
an apprentice for an employer who sponsors their apprenticeship. The 
student must successfully complete the first education component.

Applicants must also have demonstrated academic excellence and service to 
community and school.

Financial need may be considered.

Two-year timeline to collect scholarship.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Royal Canadian Legion Branch #295 Chilliwack - Vedder

560 AFFILIATION PREFERRED – PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Any military affiliation in your family. Indicate the member's 
full name, relationship to you, dates and location of service and military 
service number if known.

Awarded to a graduating student. Non-dependent students may also apply. 
Legion Applicants must be goal oriented and show financial need. Must 
provide proof of enrollment in a college, university, technical, vocational or 
nursing school in a full-time career course is required before receiving 
award. 

Amount and number of awards subject to change.
Student has one year to collect.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Royal Canadian Legion Ladies Auxillary Branch #295

580 AFFILIATION PREFERRED – PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Awarded to dependents (daughters, sons, grandchildren) of 
Veterans and Ex-service Personnel, Canadian Armed Forces. 

Both academic marks and financial need is considered. Amount subject to 
change. 

To claim the award students must supply their post-secondary institution 
information, personal information and student # to the donor once they have 
a confirmed acceptance to their school of choice, the donor will forward 
funds by cheque directly to the school to be applied to the students’ account. 
Students will not receive a cheque directly.

Student has two-year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Ryder Lake Farmers' Institute Bursary
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770 ESSAY TO BE INSERTED INTO THE APPLICATION
FORM:Indicate at the top that you address is in Ryder Lake and state your 
address. Then include an outline of your history with 4H and a reference 
from a 4H leader if applicable.

Applicants MUST CURRENTLY RESIDE IN THE RYDER LAKE FIREHALL 
DISTRICT. PRIORITY WILL BE GIVEN TO APPLICANTS WHO ARE 
CURRENTLY 4-H MEMBERS IN GOOD STANDING, OR PREVIOUS 
MEMBERS. Must be entering a full time educational or apprenticeship 
program within the next 2 years. Application form
must be completed in full. 

2 year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Sabrina vandenBrink Marketing System Network Award

890 AFFILIATION REQUIRED – PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Awarded to a student whose family member has been, or is, 
a client of the Sabrina vandenBrink team from Homelife Glenayre Realty 
Chilliwack.

One-year timeline to collect award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Soprema Inc. Chilliwack Bursary

39 Awarded to a student who plans to continue their post-secondary education 
in TRADES such as Drafting, CAD, Architecture, Millwright, 
Automotive/Robotics (electronics) or Electrician. 

The recipient has a two-year timeline to collect the award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$750.00

Station One Architects Scholarship

19 Awarded to a top student interested in pursuing a career in ARCHITECTURE 
OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE.
Proof of full-time registration in post-secondary institution is a requirement 
for collection.

One year timeline to collect.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Steller's Jay Lions Club Bursary
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183 One Award for each school

Awarded to a deserving student based on the following: graduation with 
satisfactory academic standing. Plans to continue studies in a 
TECHNICAL/TRADES accredited career program. Proof of tuition in a post-
secondary institution must be shown before cheque is issued.

One year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Steve Pilling - For the Love of Hockey Memorial Award

838 ESSAY TO BE INSTERTED INTO THE LAST PAGE OF YOUR 
APPLICATION - Please write letter outlining his/her contributions to hockey, 
what the game of hockey has meant to him/her and other information such a 
volunteering and or community involvement. 

YOU MUST ALSO INCLUDE a REFERENCE FORM from the current school 
and a REFERENCE FORM from a hockey coach, manager or other hockey 
official.

This Bursary has been endowed by family, friends and colleagues in memory 
of Steve Pilling. It is awarded to a graduating student who is or has been 
registered with Chilliwack Minor Hockey for a minimum of 5 years. Additional 
consideration will be given to applicants who
also serve as hockey referees/minor officials.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

Sto:lo Nation Bursary

123 Each year Sto:lo Nation will offer a bursary to any First Nations student with 
the achievement of B or higher grade point average.  Amount, number and 
guidelines of bursaries subject to change without notice. 

Student must enroll within ONE year to a post-secondary institute on a full-
time basis or the award will be forfeited.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$200.00

The Hancock Family Bursary
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940 ESSAY TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION 
FORM: Candidates must supply a 250-word statement regarding their 
interest in pursuing a career in supporting the disabled community (including 
direct and indirect support). 

In honour of Victor, Iva and Erin Hancock for their lifetime of community 
contribution.  
Awarded to a deserving student based on graduation with a satisfactory 
standing, who demonstrates a 
genuine interest in volunteering or community involvement, and plans to 
continue studies in an 
accredited program in supporting the disabled community (including direct 
and indirect support). 

Financial need will be considered where candidates are equally qualified in 
other criteria

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$750.00

The Jake Creasey Scholarship of Excellence

844 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: A 
300-500 word reflection on how the student athlete has been positively 
affected by their involvement and participation within the Graham Athletics 
Program.

Applicants must be able to demonstrate the following:
1. Commitment and passion for Graham Athletics
2. Acts of leadership, pride and spirit within their school and community
3. Hard work and dedication in the classroom
4. The pursuit of always striving to become 1% better in everything they do 
at school and throughout the community.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$2,500.00

TYCROP Manufacturing Ltd - Trades and Engineering Award

763 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: An 
essay (topic: Your Greatest Success to Date (can either be a personal or 
educational success). Ensure that your career statement indicates that you 
will be pursuing TRADES and/or ENGINGEER STUDIES. One of your 
REFERENCE FORMS must be from a teacher, counsellor or administrator.

Open to all graduating students that are creating their future through 
TRADES CERTIFICATES or ENGINEERING PROGRAMS. Successful 
applicant will be evaluated on a combination of GPA, attitude, effort, 
community involvement and financial need.

There is a 2-year timeline to access this award!

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

TYCROP Trailers - Business, Trades & Engineering Award
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724 TO BE INSERTED ON THE LAST PAGE OF THE APPLICATION FORM: An 
essay (topic: Your Greatest Success to Date (can either be a personal or 
educational success). Ensure that your career statement indicates that you 
will be pursuing BUSINESS, TRADES and/or ENGINGEER STUDIES. One 
of your REFERENCE FORMS must be from a teacher, counsellor or 
administrator.

Open to all graduating students that are creating their future through 
BUSINESS, TRADES CERTIFICATES or ENGINEERING PROGRAMS. 
Successful applicant will be evaluated on a combination of GPA, attitude, 
effort, community involvement and financial need.

There is a 2-year timeline to access this award!

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Vedder Elementary School PAC Alumni Award

630 Recipient must have attended Vedder Elementary School at some point for 
their elementary years.   Award is $1000.00 with the PAC having the option 
to split the award in two $500.00 awards if applicants are exceptional. 

There is a 1-year timeline to collect this award.

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,000.00

Vibrant Photos Scholarship

704 AFFILIATION PREFERRED – PLEASE NOTE AFFILIATION ON 
APPLICATION: Preference will be given to students who have worked on the 
school yearbook.

This award is open to graduating G.W. Graham students who hope to 
pursue a career in FILM & TELEVISION OR PHOTOGRAPHY. Financial 
need is a consideration.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$500.00

WF Smith Award

841 **10 Awards Available to GWG Students**

The recipient of this award excels in either the FINE ARTS OR TRADES 
related subjects. The student exhibits good citizenship at school and has 
plans to attend post-secondary. 

Successful applicants will have a two-year collection timeline.

Internal 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$3,000.00

Yarrow Volunteer Society Bursary - with support from Yarrow Com
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583 Awarded to a deserving graduating student who resides in Yarrow and who 
has MADE AN OUTSTANDING EFFORT to assist with the EVENTS WE 
HOST.

One year timeline to collect

External 
Scholarship 
Due Date

$1,500.00
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